## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

### SMART MODULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.

**Petitioner** 

v.

#### JAMES B. GOODMAN

**Patent Owner** 

Case No. IPR2015-01675

Patent 6,243,315

# STIPULATION TO CHANGE DUE DATES PURSUANT TO SCHEDULING ORDER, SECTION B

## **VIA PRPS**

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



# I. Relief Requested

Petitioner and Patent Owner (collectively, "Parties") are in discussions to settle their disputes related to U.S. Patent No. 6,243,315, the subject patent of Case No. IPR2015-01675. Pursuant to the Scheduling Order, Section B, and an email from the Board dated July 26, 2016, the Parties jointly stipulate to amended dates with respect to Due Dates 2-5 in order to pursue further their settlement discussions. The original dates and the stipulated dates are shown in the table below.

<b>Due Date</b>	Action	Original Date	Stipulated Date
1	Patent Owner  a. File a response to the petition (37 C.F.R. § 42.120)  b. File a motion to amend the patent (37 C.F.R. § 42.121)	May 9, 2016	No Change
2	Petitioner Any reply to the Patent Owner's response	August 1, 2016	September 14, 2016
3	Patent Owner Reply to the Petitioner's opposition to patent owner's motion to amend	August 29, 2016	September 28, 2016



4	Each Party	September 19, 2016	October 3, 2016
	a. File any motion	,	,
	for an		
	observation on		
	the cross-		
	examination		
	testimony of a		
	reply witness		
	b. File any motion		
	to exclude		
	evidence (37		
	C.F.R §		
	42.64(c)) and		
	any request for		
	oral argument		
	(37 C.F.R. §		
	42.70(a))		
5	Each Party	October 3, 2016	October 6, 2016
	a. File any reply to	0000001 3, 2010	00000000, 2010
	a petitioner		
	observation on		
	cross-		
	examination		
	testimony		
	b. File any		
	opposition to a		
	motion to		
	exclude		
	evidence		
6	Each Party	October 10, 2016	No Change
	File any reply for a		
	motion to exclude		
	evidence		
7	Oral argument (if	October 25, 2016	No Change
	requested by either		
	party)		



## II. Conclusion

The Parties jointly stipulate to the Stipulated Due Dates shown in the above table, and respectfully request the change to the Stipulated Due Dates with respect to the present inter partes review, Case No. IPR2015-01675.

Dated: July 26, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Michael F. Heafey/

Michael F. Heafey Registration No. 38,178 King & Spalding LLP 601 South California Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304 (650) 422-6719 (telephone) (650 422-6800 (facsimile) mheafey@kslaw.com (email)

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: July 26, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/David Fink/

David Fink Registration No. 25,972 Fink & Johnson 7519 Apache Plume Houston, TX 77071 Tel. 713 729-4991

Fax: 713 729-4951

Email: texas cowboy 6@gmail.com

**Counsel for Patent Owner** 



## Certificate Of Service In Compliance With 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

The undersigned certifies that a complete copy of this STIPULATION TO CHANGE DUE DATES PURSUANT TO SCHEDULING ORDER, SECTION B,

was served via email on Counsel for Patent Owner in this proceeding:

David Fink
Fink & Johnson
7519 Apache Plume
Houston, TX 77071
Admission No. 299869
Tel. 713 729-4991
Fax: 713 729-4951

Email: texascowboy6@gmail.com

via Electronic Mail, on July 26, 2016.

## /Michael F. Heafey/

Michael F. Heafey Registration No. 38,178 King & Spalding LLP 601 South California Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304 (650) 422-6719 (telephone) (650) 422-6800 (facsimile) mheafey@kslaw.com (email)

